Þ		1 /	AU 91	ケラ	15/			post for Capies coils Referral	1111	UVENILE	!
M I N	Agency ORI Number 0500200	Agency Name  Boca Rator	Police Departmen	nt .		Agency	Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 2   2021-0069		1//		-
S T	Chargo Type: 1 Felony Clarck as passey 2 1 Testic Felony as souly.	3. Mindemer	mor Oedin	ence			If Weapon Seized  Enter Type U		1,	Multiple Charasce	
R A T	Location of Asset (Including Name of Busin 5100 N MILITARY TR					net (Business Nam				Indicator	1
201		Time of Arrest Booking Den	Bookin	ng Time 1	eil Date	3/2021	Jail Tizze I	ocetion of Vehic	ie		┪
	Name (Last, First, Middle) HEWITT, JOSEPHINI		72021	Alia			03:06 les (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. 6, Br	3100 N A	MILITARY I	RL BOCA	-
	Race W - White I - Americas Indian 1	Sex Date of Birth	·	Weigh	×	Bye Color	Hair Color		plexion	Build	-
D E	B - Black O - Oriental/Asian Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Featur	77 4 05/	19/1987   5'05		140		BROWN	Indic	LIGHT action of hol influence Yes	Small	<u> </u>
F E N	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(7	Zip)	SIC	Proces	Drug Regid	Influence Lance Type:	N	4
D A	6503 N MILITARY TR Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number)	(City)	(State)	a	Zip)	<del></del>	(954) 729-74( Plane	- 40	ty 3. Florida matry 4. Out of State		-
Ť	6503 N MILITARY TR Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	TON, FL 33496 (Some)		Čip)		(954) 729-74( Phone		Derrolo	<u>r4-</u>	-
	D/L Number, State	Soc. Sec. Number	DVS Number	·		Place of Birth (C	ity, State)	Citizenship	Market	ing	
ĉ	H300432875990 / F Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	Z [		Rac	Sex		LK, SD, United	US	d. 3. Felow	5, kreaile	4
ō O	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of Birth		2 At Larg	4. Mindoweno	·	<u> </u>
티	<b>n</b> . n.		Name (Last, First, Middle			J-2 0 000			d 3. Felony c 4. Mindennegae	5. Juvenile	
1	Parcest Other: Legal Custodies Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)						Residence Phone		
E N	Notified by: (Name)			(Sm)	(Ż				Business Phone		
L					Dete	Time	JUVENILE DISPO 1. Handles/Pro Department	cessed within	2. TOT JAC 3. Incorporated		
	Released To: (Name)		Relationship		Date	Time				_	
1	The above address was provide the child and/or parent was t	old to keep the Juvenile	Court Clerk's Office	s parents.		School Au	en fed		Gen	de	40-10-1
	(Phone 355-2526) informed o  □ v <sub>es, by:</sub>	of any change of addres	s		Property Crime?		of Property		Val	ac of Property	
	N. N/A B. Buy D. D	maggle K. Disperses/ eliver Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/		Dring Type N. N/A	B. Bashitum C. Cocnine	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana	P. Puzuphoros Equiposes			1
c C	P. Posses T. Traffic E. U. Charge Description		Cultivate		A. Amphetumir	e E. Heroia	O. Opinm/Deriv.  Statut: Violation Number	S. Synthetic	Violation of OR	D f	
<u>.</u>	DUI Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit Offense #	Cowness	Domestic Violenc	e   Warrant /	Capias Number	316.193(1)	<u>e)</u>	Bond		
Ĕ C	N Change Description		1-006986	OY MAN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Statute Violatica Number		Violation of OR	D#	
#	Drug Activity   Drug Type   Amount (1	Unit . Offense #	Counts	Domestic Violenc	e - Warrant /	Capins Number			Bond		WK - 1
E	Charge Description			□ Y □ N		•	Statute Violation Number	<del></del>	Violation of OR	De	
	Orug Activity   Drug Type   Amount / I	Juit Offense #	Counts	Domestic Violence	Warrant /	Capias Number			Boad		
Ē	Tealth / Apparent Physical Condition of Defen			OY ON		edge of the followin		П	indication Deform		
Ļ	GOOD	Released to Parcat/Guard	inten 🚾 T.O.T. County Juil	I PROPERTY	Explain:		elemed By		element To	ities LI lajuries	
Ĺ	Posted Boad	South County Mental He		HARRI Date Transpo	ISON	F	PBCJ		OWNER		
1	HARRISON			06/13/	2021	03:07	····		<del> </del>	$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$	
	INSTRUCTION NO. $1 - 1$ INSTRUCTION NO. $2 - 1$			South (	County 2	00 W Atlan	tic Ave Delray Be	each, FL	33444	118	ן
L	ь	ut must comply with in	structions on Page 2.	Court Date at	06/30	/2021 08:3					
ΊΙ	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEI	FORE THE COURT AS REQU	TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE JIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO	CHARGED O	R TO PAY TI T I MAY BE	TE FINE SUBSC HELD IN COMI	CRIBED. I UNDERSTAN FEMPT OF COURT AND	D THAT SHO A WARRANT	г ¦ '	$Photo_{\underline{\Omega}}$	
	OR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUE	J.							A	valiable:	-
1		of Defendant (or Juvenile and		,			Date Signed		_		ᇀᆜ
Ľ	IOLD for Other Agency		Service of the servic	189			se Vezification (Printed by Arra S	<b>***</b> )	3 (4 B ) FE	MC NO	
<u>'</u>	Seciental Commo		Name of Arresting Officer (Print)  HARRISON, D. M.			856	RINT)	AWW	En	∑S  Ma_S	ω '   > <b>m</b>
ľ	Duma 69hi	Pouch #	Transporting Officer HARRISON			Agency BRPD Wa	ness here if subject signed with	3 2021 - 12021	- L.)	1551	
Ţ										0	Q
			٠ د جر							S)	
	a. ~ ~	291	$\leftarrow$					<b> </b>	·		

05239/8

720

A	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAU		2. N.T.A.	. Request f		
D M	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam			aport Number 2 2021-	กกรด	26	
- z	Charge Type: 1 Felony 3.	ype: 1 Felony 3, Misdemeanor 5, Ordinance Special Notes:					
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4.	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other					
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle)  HEWITT, JOSEPHINE LYNN	Alias			Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth 03/19/1987
OI	Charge Description		Charge Description				
A R	316.193(1) DÚI Charge Description		Charge Description				
ES	Charge Description		Charge designation				
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	<u></u>			Race	Şex	Oate of Birth
L	STATE OF FLORIDA, Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (C	ity) (State)	(Zip)	hone	U	<u>U</u> ~	Idress Source
7	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATOR			(561) 338	-1234	_	4
M	Business Address (Name, Street) (C	(State)	(Zip)	**************************************	•	°	ecupation
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she h	as just and resonable grounds to believe, and o	does believe that the above nar	ned Defendant com	mitted th	e follov	ring violation of law.
	The Person taken into custody	ce. 🔲 was	observed by				who told
	confessed to	M was fr	ound to have committed the	•			person committ the below acts.  (described) investigation
	admitting to the below facts.  On the13 day of June	. —					(decourses) investigation.
			,		<del>/</del>	•	
	MVR and In-Car Video ava	ilable.					
	On 06/13/2021 at approxi	mately 0039 hours I	was driving no	rthbound	on i	Mil	itarv Trail
P	approaching Spanish Rive	r Blvd responding to	a call when I	observed	a w	hit	e Lexus SUV
R	vehicle bearing FL tag G	MZW26 swerving in and	lout of the in	side lan	e no	rth	bound on
В	Military Trail in front	of me. I was also att	compting to cat	ch up to	the	ve	hicle, which
В	was driving at a high rapacing behind it. Due to	te of speed of approx	e to maintain	on a 45m	pn z lan	one e .	as I was I then
E	conducted a traffic stop			u 01910		-,	
C	I then immediately made	contact with the driv	er of the vehi	.cle, whi	te f	ела	le Josephine
U	Hewitt. I advised to Hew swerving in and out of a	eingle lane Upon as	. nad pulled ne king why she m	er over w night hav	as o e be	en	swerving in
E	and out of a single lane	, Hewitt advised that	she did not	ealize s	he h	ad :	been swerving
s	and apologized. While sp	eaking with Hewitt, 1	could smell a	ın odor o	f al	coh	ol coming from
T	Hewitt's breath and she Hewitt to step outside of	was slurring her word	s and speaking	, slow. A · first H	sa Swit	res + w	ult, I asked
TE	why she had to step outs	ide of the vehicle, a	t which point	I told h	er I	wa	s concerned
М	for her ability to drive	based on my observat	ions and I was	giving	her	<b>a</b> 1	awful order to
E N	step outside of the vehi	cle. Hewitt then aske	ed if she could	l take he	r hi	gh	heels off,
T	and I told her she could	l.)She then stepped ou	itside of the '	epicie o	nto	tne	sidewalk in a
	well-lit area.						
	I then asked Hewitt if s	she had anything to dr	rink tonight. I	lewitt st	ated	th	at she had two
	glasses of wine while at from Tavalino's restaura	Tavalino's in Coral	Springs, FL.	She advis	ed s	he be	was driving
	from Tavalino s restaura advised that the last ti	int and was going to r .me she ate was at apr	proximately 22	0 hours	and	she	had pasta and
	meatballs. I then asked	Hewitt if she was tak	ing any presc	ciption m	edic	ati	on, and A
<u> </u>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	C) West		11	-41		COR.
M-	1 0:	م ال در المستقلم المس	OFICE SIGNATURE OF A	RESTING / INVES	STIGATIN	IG OFF	ICER SO S
S I	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / O	FFICER F.S.S. 14340) SHAW - STEEL OF	15. HARRISON, I				SICER MINAN
ADMINISTRAT	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OI	Hotal Church Expired	AS TO THE RESON L	OFFICER (PLEA			DY NEW TH
T I V	DATE	In contact the		6/13/2021 DATE			YEIS TO P. I. O.
ᄩ			RDS JAIL		ME A	ND.	YEIS E P. I. O.
	COURT STATE ATTORNI	EY CENTRAL RECOI	TUO JAIL			110	3 2021
						16	3 200 50
							< 021

	OBTS Number	1	PF	ROBABLE CAU SUPPLEN			. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request : 4. Request			JUV	ENILE
۵	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			- <del></del>	Agency Report N	lumber					•
M	FL 0500200	BOCA R	RATON POLI	CE DEPARTI	MENT	3 2			86			
N	Cherge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	=	sdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other			Special No	KeS:				
ᆔ	as apply 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	<b>LAN 4</b> . 178	effic Misdemeanor	Alias			1	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
E F	HEWITT, JOSEPHINE L	YNN_						W	F	03/19	/1987	7
1	Hewitt stated she i											s
ł	that would prevent											
ı	Hewitt was swaying											
ı	Hewitt if I could c											aı
	Gaze Nystagmus and move her head. As I											أ
	stop following the											
	only. I could also										1	
						-	-					
	Based on my observa											
	a high rate of spee											er
	breath and person,	her re	d bloodsho	t glossy e	yes, and	her stat	tement	ts of	hav	ing to	WO	ایا
إ	glasses of wine jus be willing to parti											
R	the influence. Hewi											
O B	tasks. I then advis											:t
A	that if she refuses	to pa:	rticipate	in the fie	ld sobrie	ty tasks	3, I v	will :	be f	orced	to I	ake
L	my decision on whet	her or	not she i	s under th	e influen	ce based	i on i	ny ob	serv	ation	s, ar	nd
Ε	her refusal can be	used a	gainst her	. After ad	vising He	witt thi	is, I	aske	d He	witt o	one 1	ore
	time if she wished											
A	understood these wa	rnings	and still	wished to	decime	co part.	LCIPA	ce III	Mie	TTGT	4	]
S	sobriety tasks.											
Ε	I then placed Hewit	t unde	r arrest f	or DUI. I	handcuffe	d Hewit	t and	chec	ked	for		
s	double-lock and pro	per fi	t. I then	conducted	a search	of Hewi	tt`s p	perso	n. W	hile	_	}
T	searching Hewitt's	person	, Hewitt s	pontaneous	ly uttere	d, "I`m	not i	that	drun	k." I	ther	1
Ŧ	placed Hewitt in my BAT. Upon arrival,											
E	the BAT room. Hewit	t refu	sed to pro	vide a bre	ath sample	e. I the	en rea	ad He	witt	her !	Flori	da
E	Implied Consent War	nings,	and Hewit	t advised	she under	stood th	nese 1	warni	ngs	and a	gain	
T	refused to provide	a brea	th sample.	I then re	ad Hewitt	her Cor	nstitu	ution	al W	<i>[arning]</i>	gs wh	nich
	she advised she und	erstoo	d, and she	agreed to	answer m	y addit	ional	ques	tion	s. Se	e DUI	[
	Influence Report. J (DUI citation issue	osephi	ne Hewitt	is being o	harged un	der F.S.	.S. 31	16.19	SI) FeM	ntain	בוטעו	
	(DUI citation issue   Single Lane pursuan	t to P	WICC WAS A	089(1 AK X # ¥ Tao Taaneo	DR5FRE	Hewitt'	s veh:	icle	MSS 	inven	torie	ed
	by Ofc Hettchen and	then	later towe	d by Westw	ay towing	(See O	fc He	ttche	n`s	suppl	ement	tal
	report for further	detail	s). TOT CJ	· .	_							
												ļ
	<b>&gt;</b>											
_	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	MF	^	Carls.	-	1	1			•		
ADS-N-STRAF->W	STAURIA MID GODGORIDED BEFORE	<u>~</u>		O'HEAL	orice A cours		1	37	10 OCT.			
N	NOTABLE DISTO LO EDU OF	OURT (OFF	CED & 9 00 17 10)	- See (C. 1)	SIGNALO	RE OF ARREST						
S T R	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C		and the second second	الما أوان المالية الم المالية المالية المالي	HARRI:	SON, DAN NAME OF OFF				<u>56)</u>		
Ŷ	OG- 13	<u>·                                    </u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Collin Experience	$\sigma^{-}$		.3/202		-,			PAGE
Ě			A Comment	TULORE STATE OF THE STATE OF TH		00/1	DATE					2 0 € 2
			V									

STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

COURT



TESTING OFFICER'S ID 6212

# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

BRPD 21- 075514	PBSO ZONE	7-12
AGENCY CASE # 2021 - 006986	CRASH CASE #	1
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 6039 DATE	6/13/2021 DAY	Sinda
SUBJECT'S NAME JOSephine L. Hewitt	RACE /a/	
MGT 140 165	DOB 3/19/11	
LOCATION 5100 N military Trail Boc	R4 6	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID HACCGO	#856 AGENCY	BRPD
DIVISION: Road		
	NOTIFIED BY COMMO	Yes
BREATH RESULTS:	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY	
1.	Arrest Time	0110
2. JEEP		
3. <b>EFO</b>		
4 KL		

### D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 13 DAY OF The 20 21, AT 0110 PM
SUBJECT: Possphine L. Hewitt CASE NUMBER: 2021-006986
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: Harrison #872
Boca Refor Police Dept PERSONAL CONTACT
DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
- make vehicle was sucring in mot of lane multiple times
also driving at a high rate of speed
-observed WF Oosephine Heint as the driver of the vehicle
with the vehicle runing and she was seatbelted in
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
- Glossy eyes - Shurred, Slow speech
- Shurred, Slow speech - Smell of alcoholic oder coming from Hewitt's breath
small of alloholic odes coming from Hewitts breath
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
- She stated she had 2 glasses of uni and was waring from a restorant in
Cool Spries, A
- post-arrest, She stated She was "not that druk"
ODORS:
odar of alubol coming from her breath
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPERCH: Slow, Slurges.
ATTITUDE: Nervous
CLOTHING: black dress with black (over
EDICAL/OTHER:
TE OF FLORIDA
UNITY OF PALM BEACE
corpoing instrument was awarn to an attinized and subscribed before me this
The district of the state of th
A means of Arresting transligative Citizan), who is particularly represent products devaluation. Type of translation is particularly represented by the Control of the Cont
y Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # GG 972080
ি বিশ্বিক My Cord : Expanses Jun 25, 2024 ট -

SUBJECT: NSephine L. Hewitt CASE NUMBER: 2021-006986

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	TT EYE- ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:  - moved head When told not with her eyes	prove her herd and only flow
WALK & TURN:	
ONE LEG STAND:	SU
FINGER TO NOSE:	
ROMBERG/ALPHABET:	
BREATH TEST RESULTS:	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH  (SI	
(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was notarized or sworn before me this day of	20 21 by
who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification p	roduced
1 0'N. /	and models and transitional discontinuously in Time to the Continue Continue
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	SHARI L. O'NEAL  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # GG 972080  Py Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024  Bonded Enrough National Notary Assn.

### **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: BRPD. OFC. HARRISON #856
SUBJECT: HEWITT, JOSEPHINE L.	CASE NUMBER: 21-075514
DATE: 06-13-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 0208 HRS	ENDING TIME: 0217 HRS
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0209 A.M.⊠ P	P.M. 2) TIME A.M. P.M.
3) TIME A.M.	2.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: EMOTIONAL, UPSET, CRYING, COOPERATIVE, MOODSWI	INGS, SARCASTIC
CLOTHING: DRESS-BLACK	AXY
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	Y
OTHER:  EYES:VERY RED, WATERY FROM CRYING ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE	
COMMENTS: 20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O HARRISON #856 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.	

- D REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST.
- A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA.
- D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C.
- D STILL REFUSED THE BREATH REQUEST AFTER THE I/C WAS READ.
- C/W READ ON CAMERA.
- Q&A CONDUCTED.

## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, Ofc. D. Hamson #8% (Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(realize of Officer reading implied Consent warning)	
am a member of Boce Paton Rice (Name of law	Dept , and I do swear
(Name of law	enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 13 day of Une	
DRIVER Tosephine Lynn	R MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# <u>H300 432 87 599 0</u> , state of	Florida , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUT FSS. 316, 193(1)(4)	by Ofc. D. Harrison and
issued Citation # ABLADLE	(Name of Arresting Officer)
That on or about the 13 day of June	
in Rah Beach County,	
I requested that the driver submit to a preath and	or urine test to determine his or her blood alcohol leve
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substan	ices. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to suc
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driv	ing privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal of
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driv	ing privilege had been previously suspended for refusing t
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed	the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusin
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his	or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
on she holds a CDL on two constitutes of his of her breath, to	urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if h
or sue noids a CDL, or was operating a CMV, remisar	will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver
previously been disquisitied as a semit of a refusal	in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the drive
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	to submit to any such fawful test. Nonemeless, the drive
. 12 more to became to the toot(3) requestion.	$\sim$ /
	1) f EA 802
	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
	Correctional Officer
	CONTECTIONAL OTHER
SHARI L. O'NEAL	ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
Notary Public - State of Fiorida	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
Commission # GG 972080  My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2024	The ree-going make make was sworth and subscribed before me:
Bonded through National Notary Assn.	
(AFFIX SEAL)	Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title
ne this 13 day of June , 20 21 ,	Date
ry	N-4- VC 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
viio is personally known to me or who has produced	Department of Highway Safety and Motor
as identification	Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
as inclinated that	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public O N	probable cause affidavit.
/ ISMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	

SUBJECT: Describe L Font CASE NUMBER: 2071 001986
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.  OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a resu of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful te of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT: 1019 CASE NUMBER: 2006986
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING OUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU COING? I was a second of the
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? N WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 115 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? 11 1 WHAT?
HOW MUCH? Come where? Land 5 was 16 WITH WHOM? A Lit of Compare to take
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? 75/ AND YOUR LAST DRINK? 55/ AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RÉCENTLY? ACC
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD · JAIL

INTERVIEWER:\_

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

## WITNESS LIST

11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CASE NUMBER: 2021 - 00 6486
ARRESTING OFFICER 1856	
ADDRESS 100 My 10 the 200 - Pales	17 35132
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) St. 368 15 221	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME: 12 CHOLEN	
ADDRESS 100 AN 201 Mile Box Reha	12 35/37
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 16 368 6751	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	4
NAME: (8) Same	
NAME:	H 3712
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) See 368 6201	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
PBSO #0128C REV.09/93 WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK	- CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
П	⊐	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ons		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E)	П	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
	П	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
S.		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio	П	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
olic Inf	П	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
ā	П	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
es of Judicia	⊐			
Florida Rule				
Je.			Other:	
Other			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021014388	Date: 06/13/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: C. Denzel/8691